WYOMING DISCOVERY DAYS LIABILITY & RELEASE

JULY 12 & 13, 2025 HOT SPRINGS STATE PARK, THERMOPOLIS, WY

COMPLETE THIS FORM AND MAIL IT TO:

WYOMING DISCOVERY DAYS P.O. BOX 528 THERMOPOLIS, WY 82443

OR RETURN TO THE INFORMATION TENT ON DISCOVERY DAYS FESTIVAL GROUNDS



LIABILITY & RELEASE:

IT IS AGREED BY APPLICANTS AND ASSOCIATES THAT THE NATURE OF THE FACILITIES, THE PRESENCE AND CIRCULATION OF LARGE NUMBERS OF PEOPLE, NUMEROUS BOOTHS AND LARGE NUMBERS OF DETACHED ARTICLES MAKE IT REASONABLE THAT: THE EXHIBITOR SHALL ASSUME THE RISK OF INJURY, LOSS OR DAMAGE, AND THE EXHIBITOR SIGNING THIS CONTRACT HEREBY ASSUMES SUCH RISK OF INJURY, LOSS OR DAMAGE, AND THE EXHIBITOR SIGNING THIS CONTRACT HEREBY ASSUMES SUCH RISK AND RELEASES HOT SPRINGS HERITAGE FOUNDATION, HOT SPRINGS GREATER LEARNING FOUNDATION, WYOMING DISCOVERY DAYS CHAIRPERSONS, AND COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF SAME CLUB, AND THE TOWN OF THERMOPOLIS AND ITS EMPLOYEES, AS WELL AS THE STATE OF WYOMING, THE EMPLOYEES OF HOT SPRINGS STATE PARK FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS FOR LOSS, DAMAGE, AND/OR INJURY. ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION CONSTITUTES A CONTRACTOR. AS AN EXHIBITOR, I AGREE TO THE LIABILITY RELEASE AND TO ABIDE BY THE TERMS OF THE CONTRACT. I GUARANTEE THAT I AM DISPLAYING MY OWN ORIGINAL WORK AS PART OF ART SHOW AND UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I MISREPRESENT MYSELF OR MY DISPLAY, I WILL BE ASKED TO LEAVE AND WILL FORFEIT MY REGISTRATION FEE.

I UNDERSTAND THAT MY ACCEPTANCE AS A VENDOR, DEMONSTRATOR OR VOLUNTEER IS PERMISSION TO BE INCLUDED IN ANY AND ALL PHOTOGRAPHS, VIDEO RECORDINGS AND AUDIO RECORDINGS AND FILM FOOTAGE SHOT BY FOLK FESTIVAL PHOTOGRAPHERS. ALL NEGATIVES AND POSITIVES, PRINTS, VIDEO-RECORDED IMAGES AND AUDIO RECORDINGS SHALL CONSTITUTE THE PROPERTY OF WYOMING DISCOVERY DAYS COMMITTEE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY WITHOUT COMPENSATION TO ME.

SIGNATURE		
	DATE	